DEPARTMENT OF	VETERANS' AF	FAIRS		1999 - 1999 -	/ol <u>F%</u> /Pag	9.5.1
	7323	3		6°4		
M60005			UMPTION AG	REEMENT	en de la composition de la composition Composition de la composition de la comp	n de la deserverte. La serverte de la deserverte de la deserve
Loan Number						an a
DATE:	<u>March 20, 1</u>	1987				
		<b>-</b> -1		\		
PARTIES:	Alchael G.	Zakour a	and Christi	ne J. Zakou	ir, husband & v	<u>wi</u> fe
					. W.	BUYER
an that states a state of the	Douglas L.	Stark a	nd Sandra K	. Stark, h	sband and wif	ρ
	nana sa saga na Aga galang		an and Press and Articles		E Carl	
		iylesi) -	1 1,41,2426.344			SELLER
ж. А	2943	1	M. AN RO			- 1 1 -
	The Sta	te of Oregon E	By And Through Th	e Director Of Veter	ans' Affairs	LENDER
		-		, gri g≜ i si ≁ i n		
Until a change is reque	etad all tex statema	nte ara ta ha ca	nt to: Department	of Veterans' Affairs		
Until a Grange is roque	5100, an tax stateing		Attn: Tax Sec			
			700 Summer	Street, N.E. on 97310-1201		
THE PARTIES STATE	THAT:		Salem, Orego	JI 97310-1201		
1. Seller owes Lender						
(a) A note in the sur	2000000 1015 3 10 1000	47000000000000000000000000000000000000	anonannaahana ∑⊳ <b>Januanw</b> ⊳∆2	些 5 1977 u	hich note is secured by a n	nortrana of the c
	Ē	3 ZIAM	CIPAL OFFICE IN INSLADS COUNTY		mich noto is socured by a m	เป็นผู้สมูอ ปี แห่ง อ
date, and record	ed in the office of the	county fecoruil	Concer of 108 Myla	mathcou	nty, Oregon, in Volume/Rike	## BOOK M7_
		<u>а</u> ок	ficial seal			
	Pageman			n Janua	ary 25, 19 77	
(b) A note in the sun	nof\$	dated_	C TOMES	10	hich note is secured by a Tr	unt Deavlief the e
			a ser ar anna an a		nonnou is soon ou by a m	
date and record	d in the office of the	county recordin	g officer of	COU	nty, Oregon, in Volume/Ree	x/Book
. + (*a <u>.</u>			-			
				on	, 19	
(c) A note in the sur	n of <b>\$</b>	dated _	្លិងវីឡាតវី ខេ		hich note is secured by a S	ecurity Aoreeme
. the serie date.			. A. 1. 144,861 (168-11			
میرد از مراجع از میرد از مین میرو هم از میرو			n numm			
(d) and further show	wn by <u>ASSUMD</u> 1	tion Agr	eement for	\$31,061.38	recorded Vol.	<u>M85</u>
Page 205	12. Decembe	er 17. 1	985 Klamat	b County	Dregon.	
In this agreement the h						
	······································	-,, (-,, (-),	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
					operty described in the sec a security document. The p	
Seller and bought by B	uyer is specifically d	lescribed as foll	OWS:		soconty document. The p	operty being ao
				5. 1 × 1		
Lot 21 in	Block 7.	Tract No	. 1035. GAT	EWOOD. Kla	math County, O	regon.
· · ·	1999 - P.					
10.1498/12 - 10.1128/1 -						
a second a second	and a strategy	General Seve	n - na Browns (Bro	12.600 Million		
5		1983 and 198	in periode a lips	entra de la composición de la composicinde la composición de la composición de la composición de la co		11,51
	I I OWS				NTS OF THE PARTIES, SE	LLER, LENDER,
	그는 것이 생활 물건이라.	an in staater Hilling - Stater	na in the second se Second second	a Mitologija – Al		
SECTION 1. UNPAID	BALANCE OF SEC	URED OBLIGAT			2 25	
The unpaid balance or	the loan being assu	umed is \$_30_,	939.39	as ofMarch	2	
SECTION 2 RELEAS	E FROM LIABILITY	n n Menagaline and the second	ر. روی موجوع محمد و محمد و	e e contra de la contra de		
Seller is hereby releas	ed from further liabil	ity under or on a	account of the securi	traiser and spillars	Hans - Berne Manage Of	, i , ≊rest€r eg s
an an an fhair an an Asiata a	71 L +			-		
SECTION 3. ASSUM		n an	an Burgana	an an an an an an an an		
obligations provided in	the security docume	ent that were to i	be performed by Sele	er when the security d	ity document. Buyer agree ocument was executed. Buy	ver agrees to per
those obligations at the such security docume	s time, in the manner	, and in all respe	icts as are provided in	the security docume	nt. Buyer agrees to be bound	d by all of the terr
auto acturity duculité	1884 (J. 1878) (J. 1978)					
			- 1999年1月1日日 - 1997年1月1日日 - 1997年1月1日日 - 1997年1月1日日			
· · · ·			יין אַמּאָאַ יין געשיי געשיינענע געעריי <b>נעשbe:</b>	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e		<b>6 3 6</b> <i>4</i>

## ECTION 4. INTEREST RATE AND PAYMENTS

(muipie)



The interest rate is <u>Variable</u> (indicate whether variable or fixed) and will be <u>8.59</u> percent per annum. If this is a variable interest interest, the Lender can periodically change the interest rate by Administrative Rule. Changes in the interest rate will change the payment on the to The initial principal and interest payments on the loan are \$ 275 and the paid monthly. (The payment will change if interest rate is variable and the interest rate changes.)

The payments on the loan being assumed by this agreement may be periodically adjusted by Lender to an amount that will cause the loan to be paid in

SECTION 5. DUE ON SALE \*

1. 19 A.

Buyer agrees that the balance of this loan is immediately due and payable in full, if after July 20, 1983, there is a second sale or other transfer of all or part of the property securing this loan. However, transfer or sale to the original borrower, the surviving spouse, unremarried former spouse, surviving child or stepchild of the original borrower, or to a veteran eligible for a loan under ORS 407.010 to 407.210 and Article XI-A of the Oregon Constitution does not count as a sale or transfer for purposes of the provisions of this paragraph.

This law has been suspended until July 1, 1987. Any transfer of a property between July 3, 1985, and July 1, 1987, will not be counted as a transfer under the 1983 "Due on Sale" law. However, transfers that occurred between July 20, 1983, and July 2, 1985, may become due on sale with the next

SECTION 6. INTERPRETATION

In this agreement, the singular number includes the plural and the plural number includes the singular. If this agreement is executed by more than one person, firm, or corporation as Buyer, the obligations of each such person, firm, or corporation shall be joint and several.

SECTION 7. LIMITATIONS

at

To the full extent permitted by law, Buyer waives the right to plead any statute of limitations as a defense to any obligations and demands s

RITVER > SELL FR Douglas Stark BINER Koul SELLER Christine J Zakour TATE OF ORREON T Sandra K. Stark **S**9 coug 709F Klamath April 8 19\_87 UBLIC onally appeared the above named. Michael G. Zakour and Christine J. d acteriove Zakour adges the foregoing instrument to be his (their) voluntary act and deed. 05 03-Before me: Y CALIFORNIA Notary Public For Oregon My Commission Expires: 7/23/89 STATE OF OREGON COUNTY OF STANISLAUS MARCH 30 Personally appeared the above named Douglas STARF and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his (their) voluntary act and deed. 1. OFFICIAL SEAL Sennel NISTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA PRINCIPAL OFFICE IN STARIFILARS COUNTY Public For Oregon My Commission Expires: 8 COMM. EXP. FEB. 22, 1989 Supporterners and the support of the support of the support 20th Signed this March 19\_87 day of DIRECTOR OF VETERANS' AFFAIRS - Lender Schnepp R. Manager, Accounts Services STATE OF OREGON Marion 88 COUNTY OF\_ March 20 1 87 19 \* Personally appeared the above named. Curt R. Schnepp and, being duly sworn, did say that he (she) is authorized to sign the foregoing instrument on behalf of the Director of Veterane signature was his (her) voluntary act and deed. Affairs, and that his (her) STATE OF OREGON, Before me SS. County of Klamath ne konstrukter anger Notany My Commission Expires: 3/16/91 Filed for record at request of: Aspen Title Company AFTER SIGNING/RECORDING, RETURN TO: 8th on this \_\_ day of \_\_April A.D., 19 \_87 DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS' AFFAIRS 3:14 o'clock P\_M. and duly recorded DEEMEN OREGON VETERANS EUILDING 605 in Vol. <u> 187</u> of Mtgas. . Page \_5881 Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk By 700 Summer St. NE Salem, Oregon 97310-1201 Deputy. Fee, \$9.00 AU 173.16 5881